12-14-2001



·	(Rev. 03/01) REC( OMB No. 0651-0027 (ex4 b) (e	I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
	101915738					
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents of					
	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
	Arnold Munnich	Name: INSERM				
		Internal Address:				
		Street Address:				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes	x No 101 Rue de Tolbiac				
	3. Nature of Conveyance:	75654 – Paris Cedex 13				
	X Assignment Merger	France				
	Security Agreement Change of Na	mo ou				
٠	Other	State:Zip:				
	Execution Date: Oct. 5, 2001	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:				
•	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
	If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the new application is:				
	A. Fatent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):				
	09/863,049					
	Additional numbers attached? Yes x No					
	<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
	Name: Melissa L. Sistrunk FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00				
	Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: HO-P01961US1	x Enclosed				
	Street Address: 1301 McKinney, Suite 5100	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
		8. Deposit account number:				
•		06-2375				
	City:         State:         Zip:           Houston         TX         77010-3095	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	$n_{0}$	2 of 4 14				
	Melissa L. Sistrunk Name of Person Signing	Nov. 8, 2001 Signature Date				
	Name of Forson digning	Signature Date				
12/13/2001 67	TDH11 00000066 09863049					
01 FC:581	40.00 OP					

Recordation Form Cover Sheet

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill No. EK102657659US, ir an envelope addressed to: Box Assignments, Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231, on the date shown below.

Dated: Nov. 8, 2001

Signature: 

Recordation Form Cover Sheet

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill No. EK102657659US, ir an envelope addressed to: Box Assignments, Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231, on the date shown below.

Dated: Nov. 8, 2001

Signature: 

Signat

former PTQ/SB/15 (05/01)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION			Docket Number (Optional) HO-P01961US1			
		<del></del>		HO-FD (38) US		
Whereas, We.	Arnold Munnic	h o	f Pa	ris, Fr <del>a</del> nce		
hereafter referred to as applicants, have invented certain new and useful Improvements in DIAGNOSIS AND TREATMENT OF MEDICAL CONDITIONS ASSOCIATED WITH DEFECTIVE NFKAPPA 8 (NF-kB) ACTIVATION						
x for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on May 22, 2001						
Application Number 09/863,049						
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and						
INSERM, the French Institute of Health Whereas, And Medical Research of Paris, France herein						
INSERM 101 Rue de Tolbiac referred to "assignee" whose malling address is 75654 Paris Cedex 13 France						
Is desirous of acquiring its entire right, title and interest in the same;  Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of						
Executed this	5	day of	actodo	2001		
at	ais					
aumi/						
ARNOLD MUNIVICH						
				1		
NOTE: Signatures of all the Inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, see below.						
Total of1 forms are submitted.						

25070860,1

**RECORDED: 11/08/2001** 

(10012778 / OTA 00-63)

PATENT REEL: 012358 FRAME: 0521